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DAVID J. KOCH

>

Defendant

Now comes STEPHAN M. GABALAC, the duly elecied and qualified Prosecuting Attorney of

said County and by way of Information says that the Defendant, DAVID J. KOCH, in the

County of Summit, aforesaid, on or about the 4th day of November, A.D.,

1977, did, with purpose to defraud or knowing that he was facilitating

a fraud, d4id utter a writing, to-wit: Check No. 389, The Oberlin Savings

Bank Company, Oberlin, Chio, Reynolds Maintenance Service, Edward Reynolds,

86 Berger Court, Oberlin, Chio 44074, Certified No. 131084, Dated November

1, 1977, in the amount of Nine Hundred and Sixty Five Dollars and Thirty

Cents (5$965.30), Account No. 34-02544754, which, he the said DAVID J. KOCH,

knew to have been forged, in violation of Section 2913.31(a) (3) of the

oOhio Revised Code, contrary to the form of the statute in such case

ainst the peace and dignity of the State of Chio.
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THIS DAY, towit: The 3rd day of Feh:ua:y;A.D., 1973, now g&mes the_?rcsecﬁ:ing
Aitorney on behalf of the State of Ohlc, the Defeﬁdﬁntu DAVID J. XCCH, being in Courr
with counsel, RCBERT THIMSDW, for a héaring on the Defendant's request to uaive'prosecution_
by Indietﬂen: and to ve prosecuted by way of Informg:ion.

The Intormation was preparaed by thé Prosecuting Axtofney and charges aéi;
Defeadant with UTTERING A FORGED INSTRUMENT, as coutained in Ome (1) Comnt. n

The Court explained-tr the Defendan. the charge agaizst him and of his ?ight

under the Constitution to have his case presented to the Grand Jury, The Pefendsnt, in

open Court and in writing, voluntarily wsived and relinquished his right .0 be pfogééu;ed

by Indictment by the Grand Jury. . S SR

Thn Court found tha* the De‘endant was p*operly served with a copy of rhe

'”rding to law,. Thw Befendanﬁ advi ea tbe Court he had raad the'"n(: fon




 apPROVED:

fmF ‘

U MAY P 1979

Jnx D

THE STAYS OF OHIO gl ¢  qatneide 1 14
= CLERK OF COURTS %
- RAYIR L KO SUMHSOURNAL ENTRY

o S88 me 43{3 !
THIS DAY, to-wit: The 1Bth day of May, A.D., 1979, nov comes the Prosecuting

ttoruey on behalf of the State of Ohlo, the Defendant, DAVID J. KOCH, being in Cowrt with

. counsel, ROBERT THCMSON. for sentencing; havipg heretofore on February 3, 1978 plead

]
I
GUILTY to UTTERING A FORCED INSTRUMENT, as contained in Ome (1} Count ~f a Bill of Imt':a:muat:!.ﬁm,i

which plea was accepted by the Court.

Thereupon, the Court inquired of the said Nefendant 1f he had anything to say
why judgment'ghould aot be pronounced against him; and having wothing .ut what he had already
said and showing no good and sufficient cause why judgmernt should nst be pronounced:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED AND ADJUDGET - chis Court that the Defendant, DAVID J. !
KOCH, be imprisoned and confinmed in the OHIN STATE REFORMATORY at Hanrefield, Ohio, for an ;
ipdeterminate period of not leas than ONE AND ONE HALF (1)) YEARS and not mere than the
maximum of FIVE {5) &EARS for puuishment of tbe crime of UTTERING A FORGED INSTRUMEN", Ohia

Kevised Code Sectionm 2313.31(4){3), a felany of the ‘*thb {4th) degree, and that the said

S AN T

Pefendant pay the costs of ﬁhia-prosecution for which axecution iz herebv awarded; saidn
monies to be pald to the Summit County Clerk of Courts, Court Houme, Akron, Ohlo 44308,

1T I3 FURTHER ORDERED that the sentence imposed in this case be served o

CONCURRENTLY and not cons?cuti‘.re ly with the sentence the Defendant is presently aewh& '

in the Federal Penltemtiary.

My 18, 1979
©a ' '
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T WILLTAM B. BAIRD, Judge
. Coutt of Common Pleas
T Swmimit County, Ohio
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12-20-78 MINUTES OF PROCEEDINGS filed. Bail hearing held.
$5,000 surety bond set. Defense Counsel present,
Prelim. Hrp. scheduled for 12-27-78 at 10:00 a.m.
. Streepy, Mag. i
412-27-78 PRELTMINARY Hearing Waived. Waiver executed by deft &
filed., AUSA Rauer & Def. Arty Robext Thompson pres.
Tefr. bound over to GI. Sare bomd cont'd. Streepy, Mag.
12-27-78 FILE tramsmitted to Clerk of Court.
2/6/79 WALVER of INDICTMENT filed.
2/6/79 INFORMATION filed.
2/14f79 MINUTES OF PROCEEDINGS filed, Deft. arxaigned,

plea of Not Cullty entered; referred for
pre-sentence report; bond, $5,000 surety;

Deft. executed consent to pra-plea presentence
report and comsent to Court’s inspection

of same. Streepy, Mag. BRecording made.

3/9/79 MINUTES of PROCEEDINGS filed.Lambros,J.Thompson,r.
(Defts plea of Not Guilty withdrawn, ples of
Guilty entered to both copunts;Court will entertain
motion umdef Rule 35 to amend, modify or reduce-
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AMENDED JUDGMENT & COMMITMENT filed.Lambros,J.

Con't- the sentence; SENTENCE:18 Months
pursuant to T.18:4205(a), U.5.C.)

JUDGMENT & COMMLTMENT Order filed.Lambros,J.. -

 (True copies issued to U.S,Marshal, B.S.Att‘ﬁ,
Robert Thompson & U.S, Probation)

SENTENCE: 18 months on ct 1 & 18 ménths on
ct 2. The sentences imposed are to run
concurrently with one another for a total of
18 months pursuant to 18 U.5.C. 94205(a).
True copies issued to U.S. Marshal, the

U.8, Att'y., U.S. Probation & Robert
Thompson on 3/30/79.

MARSHALS RETURN on Judgment &
& filed. (Deft delivered on
Morgantown, W.Va,.; Copy of judgment &
commitment Fforwarded 3/30/79 to the FCI)

LETTER from deft for an order for reduction of semtence
or that this concurrent sentences be served
consecutively, £iled. (Rule 35, F.R, Crim. P.)

ORDER thar Rule 35, FRCr.P. provides that this Court has
jurisdiction to amend or alter a sentence within 120
days. More that 120 days have lapsed sioce the
imposition of sentence. Thus, this Court is without
jurisdiction to alver or amend deft's federal
sentence, therefore deft’s motion under Rulée 35 is
dented, filad. Lambros,J. (Coples issued 4714/80)

3/29/79 to F.C.L.
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